

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10444 / 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02 / 2 009 in CM W P No. 2888/ 1991 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E AT ALL A H A B A D)

M A Y A D E V I (D) T H R . L R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M U R T I D E V I & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . L . D A T T U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Advocate-on-record, who is on caveat, accepts notice for respondent nos.1 to 7. Issue notice to other respondents. Three weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master