

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10444/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in CMWP No.  
2888/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAYA DEVI(D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent nos. 1 to 7 to file counter affidavit within four  
weeks.

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on  
respondent nos. 8 to 14 by registered post A.D. Simultaneously, office  
to call for report from concerned agency as neither undelivered  
cover nor POD has been received back.

th

List again on 28 October, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar