

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10444/2009

MAYA DEVI(D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner,bringing on
record the lrs. of deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel
for the respondent Nos. 1 to 7 are present. Ld. Counsel for
the respondent Nos. 1 to 7 has already filed the counter
affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 11 to 14 are duly represented by the
ld. Counsel Mr Anurag Pandey but he has neither appeared
before this Court today nor has he filed the counter affidavit
on their behalf.

Vide order dated 6.4.2010 the ld. Counsel for the
petitioner was granted four weeks' time to file an application
for deletion of respondent Nos. 8 to 10 from the array of
parties but he has not filed the same so far. List before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against them.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj