

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10444/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in
2888/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No.

MAYA DEVI(D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI & ORS.
[office report on default]

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner was granted four weeks' time to file application for deletion of respondent nos. 8 to 10 from the array of the parties but the application for deletion have not been filed despite opportunities given.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file application for deletion of respondent nos. 8 to 10 from the array of the parties. In the

-2-

circumstances, the petitioner shall take steps for service on the unserved respondents and pay the requisite process fee and furnish fresh addresses within two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master