

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10444/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 06/02/2009 in CMWP No.
2888/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAYA DEVI(D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar Tuteja, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed for, the names of respondent Nos.8
to 10 are deleted from the array of the parties at
the risk of the petitioner.(Rama Chopra)
P.A.(Veena Khera)
Court Master