

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10444/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in CMWP No.2888/1991
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAYA DEVI(D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURTI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kr. Tuteja, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vijay Lakshimi, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dismissed.

However, petitioners are granted one year's time to vacate and hand over the vacant possession of the premises to the respondents. The petitioners shall file an appropriate undertaking before this Court within two weeks from today. If for any reason, the undertaking is not filed by the petitioners, the respondents are be at liberty to take police assistance for eviction of the petitioners.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER